transfusion reactions and understand the 
importance of reporting adverse events 
related to the transfusion of blood and blood 
components.  

Table 5.1: Transfusion Reactions to blood & blood components during the 2023 & 2024 
financial year: 

Two-hundred fifty-two (252) transfusion 
reactions were reported in the 2 years under 
review. Ten of these reactions reported to 
NAMBTS were ruled out as transfusion 
reactions due to isolated pre-transfusion 
anxiety, suspected autoimmune haemolytic 
anaemia, dilutional coagulopathy and post-

[...]

reactions are reported to the donor clinic 
supervisor within two working days of the 

0%

54%
44%

2%1%

52%

37%

11%

Whole Blood RCC FFP/FDP Platelet Concentrate

2023 2024

occurrence of the reaction and documented on 
a standard form, Record of Adverse Donor 
Reaction FRM/DON/001. 
Three hundred eighty-four (384) DARs were 
reported in the years under review i.e. 254 and 
130 in the 2023 and 2024 financial years, 
respectively. Most were related to whole 
blood donations, 94% and 92% in the 2023 
and 2024 financial year respectively. DAR’s 
were mostly observed amongst female donors